-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4

count
B: TO-263 (D2PAK) package
T: TO-220 package
Part Number VRRM (max)
IF<AVG>
TJ = 150°C
VF<TYP>
TJ =150°C
QRR
TJ =25°C
QRR
TJ =125°C
LXA03D530 530 3 1.33 39 nc 75 nc
LXA04T600 600 4 A 2.1 21 nc 43 nc
LXA04B600 600 4 A 2.1 21 nc 43 nc
LXA08T600 600 8 A 2.1 21 nc 50 nc
LXA08B600 600 8 A 2.1 21 nc 50 nc
LXA08T600C 600 4 A 2.0 30 nc 71 nc
LXA12T600C 600 6 A 2.0 30 nc 71 nc
LXA16T600C 600 8 A 2.1 31 nc 82 nc
LXA15T600 600 15 A 2.1 31 nc 82 nc
LXA20T600 600 20 A 2.1 21 nc 50 nc
Output Power
 • Video Introduction to Qspeed Diodes (www.power.com/qspeed-x-series-video)
 • Application Note Qspeed high temperature reverse bias reliability testing (AN-300)
(www.power.com/an-300)